03-05-2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103	3781	29
-----	------	----

\sim	103378129		
・	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
6	Name of Conveying Party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
<u>.</u>	Joseph DeMaria	Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	
\bigcap	Stanley Lank James Potter	Internal Address:	
, 0	Mark W. Plansinis	internal Address.	
	Mark A. Harris		
	Michael J. Boehk	Street Address: One Village Center Drive	
	Execution Date(s) January 26th, 29th & February 6, 2007	One VINSUE CENTER DITYE	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口Yes 図No	City: Van Buren Township	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	State: Michigan	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>48111</u>	
	☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디Yes তাNo	
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	☐ Other		
	Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) NE 00000008 000708 11704548 11/704643	D. Faleik No.(5)	
19067 DBYR	NE 00039.98 395786 : 17794543 [
30E1	(40.00 PH)		
	Additional numbers attached? □Yes □No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:One (1)_	
	Name: Frank G. McKenzle		
	Internal Address: <u>MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 5 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		☐ Enclosed	
	720 Water Street	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Toledo	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	State: Ohio Zip: 43604	8. Payment Information	
	Phone Number: 419-255-5900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Fax Number: 419-255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3708	
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name_	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docur	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ment.	
	Junal Sia		
	Frank G. McKenzie Name of Person Signing February 8, 2007 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet	t. attachments and documents: (5) Five	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: (5) <u>Five</u> .		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT

REEL: 018984 FRAME: 0695

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, Joseph DeMaria, Stanley Lank, James Potter, Mark W. Plansinis, Mark A. Harris, and Michael J. Boehk has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: **ATTACHING A COMPONENT TO AN INTERNAL SURFACE OF A TANK FROMED OF A POLYMER** (Attorney Docket No. 81152738 (19656)) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, T	HEREFORE, pursuant to my er	mployment agreement heretofore made
with VISTEON COR	PORATION, or by my contractu	al obligation, and for valuable
consideration which	is hereby acknowledged, I/we of	to sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON
GLOBAL TECHNOL	OGIES, INC. the full and exclus	sive right for the United States of America
and for all countries	throughout the world to the said	invention, as described in the
specification execute	ed by me/us, preparatory to obta	aining Letters Patent therefor (and I/we
hereby authorize my	/our attorneys to insert the seria	al number and filing date herein:
Serial No	, Filing Date), and I/we hereby request
the Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks to iss	sue said Letters Patent to VISTEON
GLOBAL TECHNOL	OGIES, INC. as the assignee.	Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Joseph DeMaria 57561 Apple Lane		
New Hudson, Michigan 48165		
Stanley Lank		
32136 Wisconsin Livonia, Michgian 48150	Tinta Chin	1/29/2017
	- State Hour	
James Potter 38476 Ann Arbor Trail	O Notto	1/20/
Livonia, Michigan 48150	James Vouc	1/ 29/2007
Mark W. Plansinis		
8612 Riverdale Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127	Marl. W. Plansing	1/24/2007
·		

PATENT REEL: 018984 FRAME: 0696

> PATENT REEL: 018984 FRAME: 0697

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, Joseph DeMaria, Stanley Lank, James Potter, Mark W. Plansinis, Mark A. Harris, and Michael J. Boehk has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled: ATTACHING A COMPONENT TO AN INTERNAL SURFACE OF A TANK FROMED OF A POLYMER (Attorney Docket No. 81152738 (19656)) for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my e	mployment agreement heretofore made	
with VISTEON CORPORATION, or by my contract	ual obligation, and for valuable	
consideration which is hereby acknowledged, I/we	do sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON	
GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclu	sive right for the United States of America	
and for all countries throughout the world to the said	d invention, as described in the	
specification executed by me/us, preparatory to obt	aining Letters Patent therefor (and I/we	
hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:		
Serial No, Filing Date), and I/we hereby request	
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON		
GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.	Executed by:	

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Joseph DeMaria	1 0	
57561 Apple Lane	Joseph de Many	- 4-37
New Hudson, Michigan 48165	Joseph 11 Ces prand	2-6-07
Stanley Lank		
32136 Wisconsin		
Livonia, Michgian 48150		
James Potter		_ · _]
38476 Ann Arbor Trail		
Livonia, Michigan 48150		
Mark W. Plansinis		
8612 Riverdale		
Dearborn Heights, Michigan 48127		
		ĺ

PATENT REEL: 018984 FRAME: 0698

Mark A. Harris 5110 Westwind Dexter, Michigan 48130	
Michael J. Boehk 7334 Admiralty Canton, Michigan 48187	

PATENT REEL: 018984 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 02/08/2007